

CODING CLUB AY 2023-24

Circular No: HB/AC/23-24/43 Dated: 08/09/2023

Dear Parents, Greetings!

This is to inform you that the Coding Club at Habitat School is functional for all the talented and interested students who are passionate about technology. We understand that in the digital world, there are different roles a student can perform. Based on the field of interest of the student, Coding club is divided into different roles.

Roles within the Coding Club:

- Coders: Students who have a strong interest in coding and programming. This role is tailored for students who have the desire to explore various coding languages, engage in visual coding, develop websites, create mobile apps, design games, and more.
- **Designers:** Students who possess a creative flair and have a natural talent for design. This role is perfect for students who excel in creating visually captivating posters, brochures, catalogs, marketing materials.
- Entrepreneurs: Students who are driven by innovation and possess a strong aspiration to solve real-world problems. As Entrepreneurs in the Coding Club, they have the opportunity to conceive and implement creative projects that address pressing societal issues.
- E-safety Leaders: Students who are passionate about promoting online safety and raising awareness about responsible digital behavior. This role allows students to volunteer and organize activities that advocate for digital citizenship and safe internet practices.

Students who are interested may join the Coding club in any one of the roles. We will be providing activities, and training sessions including preparation for National and International level competitions, webinars, and exclusive competitions for the Coding Club members which will enhance their skills.

To join the Coding Club, please complete the registration form on or before 13.09.2023 to join the coding club: https://forms.gle/rhvCbCvffwF6rdKFA

Kindly note that the students will be selected based on the potential in coding and filtering by the experts.

Principal

Bala Reddy Ambati